DE Gebrauchsanleitung
uvex super boss und uvex thermo boss

Anwendung

Der Helm schiitzt den Tréger vor Kopfverletzungen durch fallende
oder pendelnde Gegensténde. Der Helm muss fiir die Anwendung
geeignet sein.

Zubehor

unter: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Zubehorteile fiir Elektrikerhelme keine Metall-
teile enthalten dirfen.

Helm trocken (Raumtemperatur) und ohne Sonneneinstrahlung lagern.
Helm kann vor erster Benutzung bis zu 4 Jahren gelagert werden.

Ab Erstbenutzung empfehlen wir die Gebrauchsdauer von 4 Jahren.
Das Datum des Erstgebrauchs sollte notiert werden. Wenn der Helm
schmutzig ist oder verunreinigt wurde, ist er sorgfaltig, besonders

die Oberflache, entsprechend der Herstellerempfehlung zu reinigen.
Verschmutzungen, unsachgeméfe Reinigung und Alterung kénnen zu
Verlust der Schutzwirkung fihren!

Transport Kennzeichnung

:32223::”’“““”9' (1]01/0000 = Monat/Produktionsjahr

Passen Sie die Innenausstattung Ihrer KopfgroRe an, der Schnellver-  UVeX = el

schluss rastet automatisch ein. Zum Offnen/Verstellen mit Daumen EN397:2012+A1:2012 = Prifnorm

und Zeigefinger die beiden Stege des linken Endes parallel zusam- PE/PC = Material

me_nclr[]cken. Das rechte Ende Iéss_t sich nun verschieben. A_n beiden 52-61 cm = Kopfweite

i_enef\ des Kopfbandes befinden sich Aufnahmen zur Befestigung von 440 v = elektrische Isolierung (thermo boss)
Rlenir:‘r;:'r"n:gn. +150°C = sehr hohe Temperaturen (thermo boss)
Kunststoffteile kénnen mit Wasser und handelsiiblichen Waschmitteln ~ —20°C = sehr niedrige Temperaturen (super boss)
gereinigt werden. Der Helm kann mit handelsiiblichen Desinfektions- CE = CE-Zeichen

mitteln desinfiziert werden. Der Helm darf nicht mit nicht-zugelassenen  Zulassung

Losemitteln gereinigt werden.

Wartung

Kontrollieren Sie den Helm regelmaRig auf Beschadigungen und
priifen Sie die Verbindung der Innenausstattung und der Helmschale.
Nach StoR- oder Schlageinwirkung sowie bei Beschéadigungen, Helm
ersetzen. Helm darf nur mit, vom Hersteller freigegeben Mitteln, modifi-
ziert und verandert werden.

Gebrauch/Lagerung

EN uvex super boss and thermo boss

instructions for use

Use

The helmet protects the wearer from head injuries caused by falling

or swinging objects. The helmet must be suitable for the intended
application.

Accessories

see: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Please note that accessories for electricians’ helmets must not contain
any metal.

Transport

in original packaging

Adjustments/fit

To open/adjust, squeeze the bars on the left side together between your
thumb and index finger until they are parallel. The right side can now
be moved. There are hooks to attach chinstraps on both sides of the
headband.

Cleaning

Plastic components can be cleaned with water and a conventional
detergent. The helmet can be disinfected with commercial disinfectants.
The helmet must not be cleaned with unauthorised solvents.
Maintenance

Check the helmet for damage regularly and test the connection between
the interior fittings and the helmet shell. Replace the helmet after any
shock or impact as well as after any damage. The helmet may only be
modified or adapted using products authorised by the manufacturer.
Use/storage

Store the helmet in a dry environment (at room temperature) and away

FR Mode d’emploi des casques de protection
uvex super boss et uvex thermo boss

Utilisation :

le casque protége la personne qui le porte contre des blessures a la téte
occasionnées par la chute d’objets ou par des objets suspendus. Il doit
étre adapté a I'application.

Accessoires :

reportez-vous a I'adresse
www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Remarque : les accessoires pour les casques d’électricien ne peuvent
comporter de piéces en métal.

Transport :

dans I'emballage d’origine.

Ajustement :

ajustez l'intérieur a votre tour de téte. La fermeture rapide s’enclenche
automatiquement. Pour ouvrir le casque ou le régler, poussez paral-
lelement sur les deux pattes de I'extrémité gauche avec votre pouce

et votre index. Vous pouvez ensuite ajuster I'extrémité droite. Des
logements permettant de fixer des mentonniéres se trouvent de part et
d’autre du bandeau.

Nettoyage :

vous pouvez nettoyer les piéces en tissu a 'eau et aux détergents
conventionnels. Vous pouvez désinfecter le casque a I'aide des désin-
fectants classiques. N'utilisez pas de solvants non autorisés.
Entretien :

inspectez réguliérement le casque pour identifier la présence de
dommages et vérifiez que l'intérieur est solidement fixé a la coque

du casque. Apres tout choc ou heurt, ainsi qu’en cas de dommages,
veuillez remplacer le casque. Ce dernier peut uniquement étre modifié a
l'aide d’éléments homologués par le fabricant.

Utilisation/Stockage :

stockez le casque dans un endroit sec (a température ambiante) et a

IT Istruzioni per 'uso

di uvex super boss e uvex thermo boss

Impiego

L'elmetto protegge chi lo indossa da lesioni alla testa causate dalla
caduta di oggetti o da oggetti oscillanti. L'elmetto deve essere adatto alla
specifica situazione di utilizzo.

Accessori

disponibili all'indirizzo:
www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Si prega di notare che gli accessori per elmetti da elettricista non devono
contenere parti metalliche.

Trasporto

esclusivamente nella confezione originale.

Adattamento

Regolare la parte interna in base alle dimensioni della testa; il dispo-
sitivo di sgancio rapido si blocca automaticamente. Per I'apertura o la
regolazione, premere le due alette sull'estremita sinistra in parallelo

con il pollice e l'indice. Ora & possibile spostare I'estremita destra. Su
entrambi i lati della bardatura sono presenti dei supporti per il fissaggio
dei sottogola.

Pulizia

Le parti in plastica possono essere pulite con acqua in aggiunta ai
detergenti comunemente disponibili in commercio. L'elmetto puo essere
disinfettato con i disinfettanti comunemente disponibili in commercio.
L'elmetto non deve essere pulito con solventi non approvati.
Manutenzione

Controllare regolarmente che I'elmetto non presenti danni e verificare
l'integrita dell'attacco della parte interna e del guscio dell'elmetto. Sosti-
tuire I'elmetto in caso di urti o danni. Possono essere eseguite modifiche
all'elmetto solo con strumenti approvati dal produttore.

Uso e conservazione

GR O0dnyisg xppong yia Ta
uvex super boss kai uvex thermo boss

Xprion

To Kpdvog TTPOTTATEVEI TOV XPAOTN OTTO TOUG TPAUUATIOHOUG TOU KEPO-
ANIoU aTTO TITWOEIG AVTIKEIPEVWY 1) QVTIKEIPEVA TTOU alwpouvTal. Der Helm
muss fiir die Anwendung geeignet sein.

MpoéoBeTog e§omAIoHOg

aTo: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Bitte beachten Sie, dass Zubehorteile fiir Elektrikerhelme keine
Metallteile enthalten diirfen.

MeTagopd

0NV QUBEVTIKI) CUOKEUATIa.

Mpooappoyn

MpPoCapPOTTE TOV E0WTEPIKO EEOTTAIOHO OTO pPEYEBOG TOU KEQOAIOU

Tag, TO TAXUCUVOECHOG KOUPTTWVEI QUTOHATA. [Ma To dvolyua/pubpion
TNEDTE PE TOV AVTIXEIPA Kal TOV DeiKTN TTapAAANAa TIG U0 ao@AAEIEG TOU
apioTepoU akpou. To BegI0 Akpo PTTopEi Twpa va PETakIvnBe. g dUo
TIAEUPEG TOU INAVTO KEPAANG BPIOKOVTAI OI UTTOBOXEG YIal TN OTEPEWAN
TOU UTTOTIAYWVOU.

KaBapiopog

Ta TAQOTIKA PEPN PTTOPOUV VA KaBapIOTOUV HE VEPD Kal KOIVO atTrop-
pUTTavTIKO. TO KPAVOG UTTOPEI vV ATTOAUMAVOET IE KOIVA OTTOAUHIAVTIKA
péaa. To KpAvog Bev ETTITPETTETAI VO KABAPIOTE] PE YN EYKEKPIPEVOUG
SIaAUTEG.

Zuvtipnon

EgeTadeTe TAKTIKA TO KPAVOG YIa TUXOV {NHIEG Kal EAEYXETE T OUVOEDT
TOU £E0WTEPIKOU EEOTTAITHOU Kal TOU KEAUPOUG TOU KPAVOUG. AVTIKATAOTH-
OTE TO KPAVOG €AV £xel DEXBEI KATTOIO XTUTINUA 1) £XEI UTTOOTE {NUIA. To
KPAVOG ETTITPETTETAI VO TPOTTOTTOINBEI HOVO HIE TA HETA TTOU EXEI EYKPIVEL
0 KOTAOKEUAOTHAG.

XpRon/amobnkeuon

ES Instrucciones de uso de

uvex super boss y uvex thermo boss

Aplicacion

El casco protege al usuario de lesiones en la cabeza causadas por
objetos que caen o en suspension. El casco debe ser adecuado para
la aplicacion.

Accesorios

en: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Tenga en cuenta que los accesorios para cascos de electricista no
deben contener partes metalicas.

Transporte

en el embalaje original.

Ajuste

Ajuste la pieza interior al tamafo de su cabeza; el cierre rapido encaja
automaticamente. Para abrir/ajustar con el pulgar y el indice, apriete
las dos trabillas del extremo izquierdo al mismo tiempo. Entonces
podra deslizar el extremo derecho. A ambos lados de la diadema hay
alojamientos para la fijacién de las correas de la barbilla.

Limpieza Las piezas de plastico se pueden limpiar con agua y
detergentes de uso corriente. El casco se puede desinfectar con desin-
fectantes de uso corriente. El casco no debe limpiarse con disolventes
no aprobados.

Mantenimiento Revise el casco regularmente para detectar posibles
dafios y compruebe la unién de la pieza interior con la carcasa del
casco. Sustituya el casco después de un impacto o golpe, o en caso de
presentar dafios. El casco solo se debe modificar o alterar con medios
aprobados por el fabricante.

Uso/almacenamiento Aimacene el casco en un ambiente seco (a
temperatura ambiente) y lejos de la luz solar directa. El casco puede

Das Produkt erfiillt die harmonisierte Norm EN397:2012+A1:2012

und entspricht bis zum 20.04.2018 der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG mit
einer Ubergangsfrist von einem Jahr. Ab spétestens diesem Zeitpunkt
erflillen die Produkte die Anforderungen der Verordnung 2016/425.
Die gtiltige Rechtssprechung finden Sie auf der Konformitatserklarung,
diese ist zu finden unter:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce

Zertifiziert von *

from direct sunlight. The helmet can be kept for up to 4 years before first
use. Once it has been used for the first time, we recommend a useful life
of 4 years. A note should be made of the date of first use. If the helmet
is dirty or unclean it must be cleaned carefully, with particular attention
paid to the surface, in accordance with the manufacturer's recommen-
dation. Soiling, improper cleaning and ageing can all lead to a loss of
protective effect.

Labelling

01/0000 = month/production year

uvex = manufacturer

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = test standard

PE/PC = material

52-61 cm = head width

440V = electrical insulation (thermo boss)
+150°C _ very high temperatures (thermo boss)
—20°C = very low temperatures (super boss)

CE = CE mark

Authorisation

The product meets the harmonised standard EN397:2012+A1:2012 and
will conform to Directive 89/686/EEC until 20 April 2018 with a transition
period of one year. From this point at the latest, the products will meet
the requirements of EU Regulation 2016/425.The relevant legislation
can be found on the declaration of conformity at:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certified by *

I'abri des rayons du soleil. Avant la premiére utilisation, le casque peut
étre stocké pour une durée maximale de 4 ans. Aprés la premiére utili-
sation, nous vous recommandons de respecter la durée d'utilisation de
4 ans. |l convient de noter la date de la premiére utilisation. Lorsque le
casque est sale ou souillé, veuillez le nettoyer minutieusement selon les
recommandations du fabricant, en particulier sa surface. Les salissures,
les nettoyages non conformes et les dégradations peuvent entrainer la
perte de I'effet protecteur !

Marquage

]01/0000 = mois/année de fabrication

uvex = fabricant

NF EN 397:2012+A1:2012 = norme de test

PE/PC = matériau

52-61 cm = tour de téte

440V = isolation électrique (thermo boss)

+150°C _ températures tres élevées
(thermo boss)

-20°C = températures trés basses (super boss)

CE = marquage CE

Autorisation :

le produit satisfait la norme harmonisée NF EN 397:2012+A1:2012 et
respecte la directive européenne 89/686/CEE jusqu’au 20/04/2018,
avec un délai de transition d’'un an. Passé ce délai, les produits répon-
dront aux exigences du réglement européen 2016/425. Vous pouvez
consulter la |égislation applicable dans la déclaration de conformité
disponible a 'adresse :

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certifié par *

Conservare I'elmetto in un luogo asciutto (temperatura ambiente) e al
riparo dalla luce solare. L'elmetto pud essere conservato per massimo
4 anni prima di essere utilizzato. Si consiglia un impiego massimo di 4
anni dal primo utilizzo. Annotare la data del primo utilizzo. Se I'elmetto &
sporco o & stato contaminato, deve essere pulito con cura, in particolare
sulla superficie, secondo le raccomandazioni del produttore. La conta-
minazione, la pulizia e l'invecchiamento impropri possono causare la
perdita dell'effetto protettivo.

Etichettatura

~]01/0000 = mese/anno di produzione

uvex = produttore

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = norma di certificazione

PE/PC = materiale

52-61 cm = larghezza della testa

440V = isolamento elettrico (thermo boss)

+150 °C _ temperature molto elevate (thermo boss)
-20°C = temperature molto basse (super boss)
CE = marcatura CE

Certificazione

Il prodotto soddisfa i requisiti previsti dalla norma armonizzata
EN397:2012+A1:2012 e fino al 20.04.2018 & conforme alla direttiva
89/686/CEE con una fase di transizione della durata di un anno. A
decorrere al pitl tardi da tale termine, i prodotti soddisfano i requisiti del
regolamento 2016/425. La legislazione vigente puo essere consultata
nella dichiarazione di conformita al seguente indirizzo:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certificato da *

ATTOBNKEVETE TO KPAVOG OE OTEYVO XWPO (Beppokpaadia dwyartiou),
TIPOTTATEUPEVO ATTO TNV NAIOKT) akTivoBoAia. To Kpavog PTTopei va
QATTOBNKEUTEI YIa £WG KAl 4 XpAvIa TIPIV aTTo TNV TIPWTN Xpnan. Metda v
TIPWTN XPON CUCTIVOURE Hia SIGPKEIN XPaNng éwg 4 Xpovia. ZnNHEIWOTE
TNV NUEPOUNVia TTPWTNG XPNoNng. Eav To kpdvog Aepwbei, Ba TTpéTel va
KaBapIoTei XOAATTIKA, EIBIKA N ETTIPAVEIQ, TUPPWVA HE TIG GUOTATEIG
Tou KaTaokeuaaTr). Or puTTol, 0 akaTadAANAOG KaBapIopAS Kal N ynpavan
UTTOPEI VO 0dNYNooUV € OTTWAEIA TNG TIPOTTATEUTIKNAG dpdaong!
ZAuavon

dl 01/0000 = PVOG/ETOG TTAPAYWYNG

uvex = KATOOKEUAOTAG
EN397:2012+A1:2012 = ipOTUTIO EAEYXOU

PE/PC = UNIKO

52-61 cm = TIEPIPETPOG KEQAAIOU

440V = nAekTpIKA povwan (thermo boss)
+150°C — TTOAU uynAég Beppokpaaieg

(thermo boss)

-20°C = oAU XapnAég Bepuokpaaieg (super boss)
CE = onpa CE

"Eykpion

To Tpoidv TTANPoI To evapuoviopévo TrpoTutto EN397:2012+A1:2012
Kal IkavoTrolei Péxpi Tig 20.04.2018 Tig Trpodiaypagég Tng Odnyiag
89/686/EOK pe peTaBarikn Tepiodo evog éToug. To apyoTEPO PETA OTTO
QUTA TN XPOVIKN OTIYN, Ta TTPOoIovTa Ba TTANPOUV TIG TTpOdIaypapEG TOU
Kavoviopou 2016/425. Die gliltige Rechtssprechung finden Sie auf der
Konformitatserklarung, diese ist zu finden unter:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce MioTotroInpévo amo *

almacenarse durante un maximo de 4 afios antes del primer uso. A par-
tir del primer uso, el periodo de uso recomendado es de 4 afios. Debe
anotarse la fecha del primer uso. Si el casco esta sucio o contaminado,
debe limpiarse cuidadosamente, especialmente la superficie, siguiendo
las recomendaciones del fabricante. La suciedad, la limpieza inadecua-
da y el envejecimiento pueden provocar la pérdida del efecto protector.
Marcado

]01/0000 = mes/afo de produccion

uvex = fabricante

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = norma de ensayo

PE/PC = material

52-61 cm = diametro de la cabeza

440V = aislamiento eléctrico (thermo boss)
+150 °C — temperaturas muy altas (thermo boss)
-20 °C = temperaturas muy bajas (super boss)
CE = marca CE

Homologacion

El producto cumple con la norma armonizada EN397:2012+A1:2012 y,
hasta el 20/04/2018, se ajusta a lo establecido en la Directiva 89/686/
CEE con un periodo transitorio de un afio. Como muy tarde a partir de
ese momento, los productos cumplen con las exigencias del Reglamen-
to 2016/425. Puede consultarse la legislacion vigente en la declaracion
de conformidad disponible en:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certifiacdo por *

* Institut fiir Arbeitsschutz,
Alte Heerstralle 111,
53757 Sankt Augustin, Germany
(notified body 0121)

UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH
Wuerzburger Str. 181-189
90766 Fuerth

GERMANY

T: +49 911 9736-0

F: +49 911 9736-1760

E: safety@uvex.de

I: uvex-safety.com

1.090.049/05/5.23/v002 © 2023 — UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH

protecting people

PT Manual de instrugdes
uvex super boss e uvex thermo boss

Utilizagao

O capacete protege o utilizador de ferimentos na cabega provocados
pela queda de objetos ou por objetos oscilantes. O capacete tem de
adequar-se a sua finalidade.

Acessorios

em: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Certifique-se de que os acessdrios para capacetes de eletricistas ndo
incluem pecas em metal.

Transporte

na embalagem original.

Ajuste

Ajuste a armagao interna ao tamanho da sua cabega, o fecho rapido
engata automaticamente. Para abrir/ajustar, aperte as barras do lado
esquerdo com o polegar e dedo indicador até ficarem paralelas. O lado
direito podera ser agora deslocado. Existem ganchos para prender as
faixas de queixo de ambos os lados da faixa para a cabega.

Limpeza

Os componentes em plastico podem ser limpos com agua e um deter-
gente convencional. O capacete pode ser desinfetado com um produto
desinfetante comum disponivel no mercado. O capacete ndo pode ser
limpo com solventes ndo autorizados.

Manutencao Verifique regularmente o capacete quanto a eventuais
danos e verifique a ligagdo da armacéo interna e o casco do capacete.
Substitua o capacete se este sofrer um impacto forte ou se apresentar
danos. O capacete apenas pode ser modificado utilizando produtos
autorizados pelo fabricante.

Utilizagdo/armazenamento

Armazene o capacete num espago seco (a temperatura ambiente) e sem

TR

Kullanim

Baret, giyen kisiyi diisen veya sallanan nesnelerden kaynaklanabilecek
kafa yaralanmalarindan korur. Baret kullanim amacina uygun olmalidir.
Aksesuarlar

su adreste bulunabilir: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/
Elektrik teknisyeni baretleri igin tasarlanmis aksesuarlarin metal pargalar
icermemesi gerektigini lGtfen unutmayin.

Nakliye

orijinal paketinde yapilir.

Ayarlama

ic kismi kafa &lgiiniize gére ayarlayin, hizli kilit otomatik olarak birbirine
gecer. Agmak/ayarlamak igin bas parmak ve isaret parmaginizla sol uctaki
iki cubugu paralel olarak sikistirin. Bu sekilde sag u¢ gevser ve bant
kolayca hareket ettirilebilir. Kafa bandinin her iki tarafinda gene kayislarini
tutturmak igin baglar bulunur.

Temizlik

Plastik pargalar su ve standart deterjanlar ile temizlenebilir. Baret standart
dezenfektanlar ile dezenfekte edilebilir. Baret onaylanmamis solventler ile
temizlenmemelidir.

Bakim

Barette hasar olup olmadigini diizenli olarak kontrol edin ve i¢ kisim ile
kask kabugunun baglantisini gézden gegirin. Darbe, ¢arpma ve hasar
sonrasinda bareti degistirin. Baret sadece Uretici tarafindan onaylanmis
malzemelerle modifiye edilebilir ve degistirilebilir.

NL Gebruiksaanwijzing
uvex super boss en uvex thermo boss

Toepassing

De helm beschermt de drager tegen hoofdletsel door vallende of slinge-
rende voorwerpen. De helm moet geschikt zijn voor de toepassing.
Accessoires

op: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Let erop dat accessoires voor helmen voor elektriciens geen metalen
onderdelen mogen bevatten.

Transport

in originele verpakking.

Aanpassing

Pas het binnenwerk aan de grootte van uw hoofd aan, de snelsluiting
wordt automatisch gesloten. Voor het openen/verstellen met duim en
wijsvinger de beide strips aan het linker uiteinde parallel samendrukken.
Het rechter uiteinde kan nu verschoven worden. Aan beide zijden van de
hoofdband bevinden zich houders voor het bevestigen van kinriemen.
Reiniging

Kunststof onderdelen kunnen met water en in de handel gebruikelijke
wasmiddelen gereinigd worden. De helm kan met in de handel gebruikelij-
ke desinfecteermiddelen worden gedesinfecteerd. De helm mag niet met
niet-toegestane oplosmiddelen worden gereinigd.

Onderhoud

Controleer de helm regelmatig op beschadigingen en controleer de
verbinding tussen het binnenwerk en de helmschaal. Na inwerking van
stoten of schokken en bij beschadigingen de helm vervangen. De helm
mag uitsluitend met middelen gemodificeerd en veranderd worden die
door de fabrikant zijn vrijgegeven.

DK Brugsvejledning
uvex super boss og uvex thermo boss

Anvendelse

Hjelmen beskytter brugeren mod hovedskader forarsaget af faldende eller
svingende genstande. Hjelmen skal vaere egnet til anvendelsen.
Tilbehor

under: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Bemazerk venligst, at tilbeher til elektriske hjelme ikke ma indeholde
metaldele.

Transport

i original emballage.

Tilpasning

Tilpas interigret til din hovedsterrelse. Snaplasen lases automatisk. For at
abnefjustere med tommelfingeren og pegefingeren skal du parallelt klem-
me de to broer pa venstre ende. Den hgjre ende kan nu skubbes. Pa beg-
ge sider af hovedbgijlen er der optagelser til fastgerelse af hageremme.
Rengering

Plastdele kan rengeres med vand og kommercielle vaskemidler. Hjelmen
kan desinficeres med kommercielle desinfektionsmidler. Hjelmen ma ikke
rengeres med ikke-godkendte oplasningsmidler.

Vedligeholdelse

Kontroller regelmaessigt hjelmen for beskadigelse, og kontroller forbindel-
sen mellem interigret og hjelmskallen. | tilfzelde af sted- og slagpavirknin-
ger og beskadigelse skal hjelmen udskiftes. Hjelmen ma kun modificeres
og andres med midler, som er godkendt af producenten.
Brug/opbevaring

Opbevar hjelmen pa et tert sted (stuetemperatur) uden sollys. Hjelmen
kan opbevares i op til 4 ar ,fer den tages i brug for ferste gang. Vi

NO Bruksanvisning
uvex super boss og uvex thermo boss

Bruk

Hjelmen beskytter brukeren mot hodeskader pa grunn av fallende eller
pendlende gjenstander. Hjelmen ma vaere egnet for bruk.

Tilbehor

under: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Vennligst veer obs pa at tilbeharsdeler for elektrikerhjelmer ikke ma
inneholde metalldeler.

Transport

i originalforpakningen.

Tilpasning

Tilpass innsiden til hodestgrrelsen din, ekspresslasingen griper automatisk.
For a apne / justere med tommel og pekefinger presses begge stangene
pa venstre ende parallelt sammen. Hayre ende kan na forskyves. Pa beg-
ge sider av hodebandet befinner deg seg opptak for a feste remmene.
Rengjering

Kunststoffdeler kan rengjeres med vann og vanlige vaskemidler. Hjelmen
kan desinfiseres ved vanlige desinfeksjonsmidler. Hjelmen ma ikke rengje-
res med Igsemidler som ikke er tillatt.

Vedlikehold

Kontroller hjelmen regelmessig for skader, og undersgk forbindelsen
mellom innsiden og hjelmskallet. Etter stet eller slag samt ved skader
ma hjelmen erstattes. Hjelmen ma kun tilpasses og endres ved hjelp av
midler som er tillatt fra produsenten.

Bruk / lagring

Hjelmen skal lagres pa et tort sted (romtemperatur) og ikke i direkte
sollys. Hjelmen kan lagres i opptil 4 ar for ferstegangs bruk. Som

uvex-safety.com

exposi¢do a luz solar. O capacete pode ser armazenado durante um
periodo de até 4 anos a partir da primeira utilizagéo. Depois de utilizado
pela primeira vez, recomendamos um periodo de vida util de 4 anos. A
data da primeira utilizagao devera ser registada. Se o capacete apresen-
tar sujidades, tera de ser cuidadosamente limpo, especialmente a sua
superficie, de acordo com as recomendagdes do fabricante. Sujidades,
uma limpeza incorreta e o envelhecimento natural sdo fatores que podem
provocar a perda da acgéo de protegao!

Rotulagem

]01/0000 = més/ano de fabrico

uvex = fabricante

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = norma de teste

PE/PC = material

52-61cm = largura da cabega

440V = isolamento elétrico (thermo boss)

+150 °C _ temperaturas muito elevadas (thermo boss)
-20°C = temperaturas muito baixas (super boss)
CE = simbolo CE

Autorizacao
Este produto cumpre a Norma harmonizada EN397:2012+A1:2012 e, até
20/04/2018, cumpre a Diretiva 89/686/CEE, com um periodo de transicéo
de um ano. O mais tardar a partir desta data, os produtos cumprem os
requisitos da regulamentagdo 2016/425. A legislagao relevante pode ser
consultada na declaragdo de conformidade em:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce

uvex super boss ve uvex thermo boss kullanim kilavuzu

Kullanim/Muhafaza Etme
Bareti kuru (oda sicakliginda) ve dogrudan glnes Isigr almayan bir yerde
muhafaza edin. Baret ilk kullanimdan énce 4 yila kadar muhafaza edilebi-

lir. Ik kullanimdan itibaren 4 yil kullanmanizi éneririz. ik kullanim tarihi not

edilmelidir. Baret kirliyse Ureticinin 6nerisine uygun olarak 6zellikle ylzeyi
dikkatlice temizlenmelidir. Kir, yanlis temizlik ve eskime, koruyucu etkinin
kaybolmasina neden olabilir!

isaretleme

~]01/0000 = Ay/uretim yil

uvex = Uretici

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = Test standardi

PE/PC = Malzeme

52-61 cm = Bas genisligi

440V = elektrik yalitimi (thermo boss)
+150°C — cok yiiksek sicakliklar (thermo boss)
-20°C = gok diistik sicakliklar (super boss)
CE = CE isareti

izin

Uriin, uyumlastinimis EN397:2012+A1:2012 standardina ve bir yillik gegis

donemiyle 20.04.2018 tarihine kadar 89/686/EEC sayli direktifine uygun-
dur. Bu tarihten itibaren Grlinler 2016/425 sayili yonetmeligin gereklilikle-
rine uygundur. Gegerlli hukuki karari, asagidaki adresten erisebileceginiz
uygunluk beyaninda bulabilirsiniz:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce

Gebruik/opslag

De helm droog (kamertemperatuur) en zonder zoninstraling bewaren. De
helm kan voorafgaand aan het eerste gebruik tot maximaal 4 jaar worden
opgeslagen. Vanaf het eerste gebruik adviseren wij de gebruiksduur van
4 jaar. De datum van het eerste gebruik moet genoteerd worden. Als de
helm vuil of verontreinigd is, dient deze zorgvuldig, overeenkomstig het
advies van de fabrikant te worden gereinigd, met name het opperviak.
Verontreinigingen, verkeerde reiniging en veroudering kunnen leiden tot
verlies van de beschermende werking!

Aanduiding

~4]01/0000 = maand/productiejaar

uvex = fabrikant

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = testnorm

PE/PC = materiaal

52-61cm = hoofdomvang

440V = elektrische isolatie (thermo boss)
+150°C _ zeer hoge temperaturen (thermo boss)
-20°C = zeer lage temperaturen (super boss)
CE = CE-markering

Toelating

Het product voldoet aan de geharmoniseerde norm EN397:2012+A1:2012

en voldoet tot en met 20-04-2018 aan de richtlijn 89/686/EEG met een
overgangstermijn van een jaar. Vanaf uiterlijk dit tijdstip voldoen de

producten aan de eisen van de verordening 2016/425. De geldende recht-

spraak vindt u in de conformiteitsverklaring, deze is te vinden op:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce

anbefaler en brugstid pa 4 ar fra ferste gang, hjelmen tages i brug.
Datoen for, hvornar hjelmen ferste gang tages i brug, ber noteres. Hvis
hjelmen bliver snavset eller forurenet, skal hjelmen og isaer overfladen
pa hjelmen renggres forsigtigt og i overensstemmelse med producentens

anbefalinger. Forureninger, ukorrekt rengering og aldring kan medfgre tab

af beskyttelseseffekten!

Maerke:

]01/0000 = maned/produktionsar

uvex = producent

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = testmetode

PE/PC = materiale

52-61 cm = hovedbredde

440V = elektrisk isolering (thermo boss)
+150°C — meget hgje temperaturer (thermo boss)
-20°C = meget lave temperaturer (super boss)
CE = CE-meerkning

Godkendelse

Produktet overholder den harmoniserede standard EN397:2012+A1:2012

og overholder senest den 20.04.2018 direktiv 89/686/EQJF med en over-
gangsperiode pa et ar. Senest fra dette tidspunkt opfylder produkterne
kravene i forordningen 2016/425. Den gyldige lovgivning finder du pa
konformitetserklaeringen, denne kan du finde under:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce

bruksvarighet anbefaler vi en periode pa 4 ar. Datoen for ferstegangs
bruk burde noteres. Hvis hjelmen er skitten eller hvis den ble forurenset,
skal den rengjeres godt, og da seerlig overflaten, ifelge anbefalingen fra

produsenten. Forurensninger, ufagmessig rengjering og aldring kan fere

til at den beskyttende virkningen forsvinner!
Identifikasjonsnr.:

~1]01/0000 = Maned / produksjonsar

uvex = Produsent

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = Kontrollnorm

PE/PC = Materiale

52-61 cm = Hodevidde

440V = elektrisk isolasjon (thermo boss)

+150°C _ veldig haye temperaturer
(thermo boss)

_20°C = veldig lave temperaturer
(super boss)

CE = CE-merke

Tillatelse

Produktet oppfyller den harmoniserte standarden EN397:2012+A1:2012

og tilsvarer direktiv 89/686/EWG til og med 20.04.2018 med en over-

gangsperiode pa ett ar Senest fra og med dette tidspunktet vil produktene

oppfylle kravene i forskrift 2016/425. Gjeldende lovgivning finner du pa
samsvarserklaeringen, denne finnes under:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce

Certificado por *

Sertifika veren *

Gecertificeerd door *

Certificeret af *

Sertifisert av *

uvex

uvex super boss

uvex thermo boss

protecting people

SE Bruksanvisning
uvex super boss och uvex thermo boss

Anvéandning

Hjalmen skyddar bararen mot huvudskador orsakade av fallande eller
pendlande féremal. Hjalmen maste vara lamplig for applikationen.
Tillbehor

under: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Observera att tillbehor till elektriska hjalmar inte far innehalla metalldelar.
Transport

i originalférpackningar.

Anpassning

Anpassa hjalmens inredning till huvudstorleken, sparrhjulet laser
automatiskt. For att 6ppna/anpassa: pressa parallellt med tummen och
pekfingret de bada stagen i vanstra anden. Den hdgra andan kan nu
justeras. Pa bada sidor av nackbandet finns adaptrar for fastsattning av
hakremmar.

Rengoéring

Plastdelarna kan rengéras med vatten och vanliga rengéringsmedel.
Hjélmen kan desinficeras med normala desinfektionsmedel. Hjalmen far
inte rengdras med icke-godkanda I6sningsmedel.

Underhall

Kontrollera hjalmen regelbundet for defekter och kontrollera bindningen
mellan inredningen och hjélmskalet. Efter en kraftig stét eller en vurpa
bor hjalmen kasseras. Hjalmen far endast modifieras och andras med
medel, som godkants av tillverkaren.

Anvéandning/lagring

Forvara hjalmen torrt (rumstemperatur) och utan exponering av sol. Hjal-

Fl Kayttéohje

uvex super boss ja uvex thermo boss

Kaytto

Kypéréa suojaa kayttajaa putoavien ja heilahtelevien esineiden aiheutta-
milta padvammoilta. Kyparan on sovelluttava kayttétarkoitukseensa.
Lisatarvikkeet:

www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Huomioi, ettéd sahkéasentajien kyparien lisatarvikkeet eivat saa sisaltaa
metalliosia.

Kuljetus

alkuperaispakkauksessa.

S&ato

Sovita kypéran sisdosa paahasi, pikalukitus lukittuu automaattisesti.
Avataksesi/saataaksesi, paina yhteen samansuuntaisesti vasemman
paadyn molempia kiinnikkeita peukalolla ja etusormella. Oikea paaty
likkuu nyt paikallaan. Leukahihnojen kiinnityspaikat 16ytyvat padnauhan
molemmilta puolilta.

Puhdistus

Muoviosat voidaan puhdistaa vedella ja tavallisilla pesuaineilla. Kypara
voidaan desinfioida tavallisilla desinfiointiaineilla. Kyparaa ei saa puhdis-
taa ei-sallituilla liuottimilla.

Huolto

Tarkista kypara saanndllisesti vaurioiden varalta ja tarkista sisdosan ja
ulkokuoren kiinnitys. Jos kyparaan on kohdistunut isku, vaihda kypara.
Kypéaraa saa muunnella tai muuttaa vain valmistajan hyvaksymilla
vélineilla.

Kaytto/Sailytys Sailyté kyparaa kuivassa paikassa (huoneenlammdossa)
ja auringonvalolta suojattuna. Kyparaa voi sailyttaa enintaan 4 vuotta

EE Kasutusjuhend
uvex super boss ja uvex thermo boss

Kasutamine

Kiiver kaitseb kandjat kukkuvate v6i pendeldavate esemete pohjustatud
peavigastuste eest. Kiiver peab kasutusotstarbeks vastav olema.
Lisatarvikud

vt: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Podrake téahelepanu sellele, et elektriku kiivrite lisatarvikud ei tohi
sisaldada metallist osi.

Transport

originaalpakendis.

Sobitamine

Sobitage kiivri sisu pea suurusel jérgi parajaks. Kiirlukusti fikseerub au-
tomaatselt. Avamiseks/reguleerimiseks vajutage vasaku otsa mélemad
rajad pdidla ja nimetissormega paralleelselt kokku. Parempoolset otsa
saab nild nihutada. Peapaela mélemal kiiljel on kohad I6uarihmade
kinnitamiseks.

Puhastamine

Plastosasid saab puhastada vee ja tavaliste pesuvahenditega. Kiivrit
saab desinfitseerida tavaliste desovahenditega. Kiivrit ei tohi puhastada
kasutusloata lahustitega.

Hooldus

Kontrollige kiivrit regulaarselt kahjustuste suhtes ja jalgige, et kiivri sisu
ja kest on korralikult ihendatud. Parast kokkupdrget, 166ki voi kahjustus-
te teket tuleb kiiver vélja vahetada. Kiivrit tohib modifitseerida ja muuta
ainult tootja lubatud vahenditega.

Kasutamine/hoiustamine

Hoiustage Kiivrit kuivas (toatemperatuuril) ja paikesekiirguse eest

LT uvex super boss ir uvex thermo boss
naudojimo instrukcija
r:laudojimas

Salmas saugo jj dévintj asmenj nuo galvos suzalojimy, kuriuos gali
sukelti krentantys arba kabantys daiktai. Salmas turi biti pritaikytas jj
devéti.

Priedus

galite rasti paspaude $ig nuoroda:
www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Atkreipkite démesj, kad elektrikams skirty Salmy priedai negali turéti
metaliniy daliy.

Gabenimas

originalioje pakuotéje.

Pritaikymas

Vidaus jrangag pritaikykite prie savo galvos dydzio, greitai suveikianti
sklendé automatiskai spragtels. Norédami atidaryti (pareguliuoti),
nyksciu ir smiliumi lygiagreciai spauskite abi kairiojo galo junges. Dabar
desinjjj galg galima perstumti. Abejose galvos juostos pusése yra laiki-
kliai pasmakrés dirzeliams pritvirtinti.

Valymas

Plastikines dalis galima valyti vandeniu ir jprastais skalbimo milteliais.
Salma galima dezinfekuoti jprastomis dezinfekavimo priemonémis.
Salmo negalima valyti tirpikliais, kuriy naudoti neleidziama.

Techniné priezitra

Reguliariai apziurekite, ar Salmas yra nepazeistas, ir patikrinkite vidaus
jfrangos sujungima su $almo korpusu. Jei | $alma kazkas atsitrenke,
buvo smigiy arba yra pazeidimy, pakeiskite ji. Keisti arba modifikuoti
Salmg galima tik naudojant gamintojo leidziamas priemones.
Naudojimas / laikymas

LV uvex super boss un uvex thermo boss
lietoSanas instrukcija
Izmantosana

Aizsargkivere pasarga lietotaju no kritosu vai kustiba esosu priekSmetu
izraisitiem galvas savainojumiem. Aizsargkiverei jabut piemérotai
lietoSanai.

Piederumus

skatiet Seit: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Nemiet vera, ka elektriku aizsargkiveru piederumi nedrikst saturét
metala dalas.

Transportésana

originalaja iepakojuma.

Pielagosana

Pielagojiet iek$&jo apdari savam galvas izméram, atrais stiprindjums
nofiksésies automatiski. Lai attaisitu vai pielagotu aizsargkiveri, paraléli
saspiediet kopa abus balstus kreisas puses beigu dala. Tad labas puses
beigu dalu bis iesp&jams pabidit. Galvas stipas abas pusés atrodas
zoda siksnas stiprinajuma vietas.

Tirsana

Plastmasas detalas var nofirit ar ideni un tirdznieciba pieejamiem
mazgasanas lidzekliem. Aizsargkiveri var dezinficét ar tirdznieciba
pieejamiem dezinfekcijas lidzekliem. Nefiriet aizsargkiveri ar neatlautiem
skidinatajiem.

Apkope

Regulari parbaudiet, vai aizsargkivere nav bojata, ka ari parbaudiet
iek$éjas apdares savienojumu ar aizsargkiveres apvalku. Nomainiet
aizsargkiveri péc trieciena vai sitiena pa to, ka ari tad, ja aizsargkivere ir
bojata. Aizsargkiveri drikst parveidot vai mainit tikai ar razotaja atlautiem
idzekliem.

uvex-safety.com

men kan lagras i upp till 4 ar fore forsta anvandningen. Vi rekommende-
rar en anvandningstid pa 4 ar fr.o.m. férsta anvéndningen. Datumet for
ibruktagningen bor noteras. Om hjalmen ar smutsig eller férorenad, ska
den rengdras noggrant, sarskilt ytan, enligt tillverkarens rekommenda-
tion. Smuts, felaktig rengéring och aldrande kan leda till forlust av den

skyddande effekten!

Markning

]01/0000 = manad/tillverkningsar

uvex = tillverkare

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = provningsstandard

PE/PC = material

52-61 cm = huvudstorlek

440V = elektrisk isolering (thermo boss)
+150°C _ mycket hdga temperaturer (thermo boss)
-20°C = mycket laga temperaturer (super boss)
CE CE-markning

Godkénnande

Produkten 6verensstdmmer med den harmoniserade standarden
EN397: 2012 + A1: 2012 och éverensstammer med direktiv 89/686 /
EEG fram till 20.04.2018 med en 6vergangsperiod om ett ar. Senast vid
denna tidpunkt kan man finna en forsakran om Gverensstammelse pa
adressen:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certifiering fran *

laskien ensimmaisesté kayttokerrasta. Suosittelemme kéayttdajaksi 4
vuotta ensimmaisesta kayttokerrasta lahtien. Ensimmaisen kayttokerran
paivamaara on huomioitava. Kun kypara on likainen tai siita on tullut
epapuhdas, erityisesti sen pintapuoli on puhdistettava valmistajan
suositusten mukaisesti. Likaisuus, epaasianmukainen puhdistus ja
vanheneminen voivat johtaa suojatehon menetykseen!

Tunniste

]01/0000 = kuukausi/tuotantovuosi

uvex = valmistaja

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = testausstandardi

PE/PC = materiaali

52-61 cm = paanymparys

440V = sahkaeristys (thermo boss)

+150°C — hyvin korkeat lampétilat (thermo boss)
-20°C = hyvin alhaiset lampétilat (super boss)
CE = CE-merkki

Hyvéksynta

Tuote tayttéd yhdenmukaistetun standardin EN397:2012+A1:2012
vaatimukset ja vastaa 20.04.2018 saakka direktiivia 89/686/ETY yhden
vuoden siirtymaajalla. Tuotteet tayttavat asetuksen 2016/425 vaatimuk-
set viimeistaan asetuksessa mainitusta paivasta lukien. Vaatimustenmu-
kaisuusvakuutus 18ytyy viimeistaan kyseisesta paivasta lukien, se 16ytyy
www-osoitteesta: www.uvex-safety.com/ce Sertifioitu *

kaitstud kohas. Kiivrit voib hoiustada enne esmakasutust kuni 4 aastat.
Soovitame kasutada kuni 4 aastat parast esmakasutust. Esmakasutuse
kuupaeyv tuleks Ules markida. Kui kiiver on maardunud véi mustaks
saanud, tuleb see, eriti pealispind, tootja soovituste kohaselt puhastada.
Méaéardumine, asjatundmatu puhastamine ja vananemine véivad pohjus-
tada kaitsevéime vahenemist.

Tahistus

]01/0000 = kuu/tootmisaasta

uvex = tootja

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = testimisstandard

PE/PC = materjal

52-61 cm = pealimbermddt

440V = elektriisolatsioon (thermo boss)

+150°C _ vaga kérged temperatuurid (thermo boss)
-20°C = vaga madal temperatuur (super boss)

CE = CE-margis

Kasutusluba

Toode téidab harmoniseeritud standardi EN397:2012+A1:2012 ndudeid
ja vastab kuni kuupaevani 20.04.2018 direktiivile 89/686/EMU koos
iheaastase lileminekutdhtajaga. Hiliemalt sellest kuupéevast alates
vastavad tooted maaruse 2016/425 nouetele. Kehtivad aktid leiate
vastavusdeklaratsioonist, mis asub aadressil:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Sertifitseerija *

Salma laikykite sausai (kambario temperatiiroje) ir saugokite nuo saulés
spinduliy. Po pirmojo naudojimo $almg galima laikyti 4 metus. Reko-
menduojamas naudojimo laikas yra 4 metai nuo pirmojo panaudojimo.
Pirmojo panaudojimo datg reikéty pasizyméti. Jei §almas yra neSvarus
arba buvo iSpurvintas, ji pagal gamintojo rekomendacijas reikéty
rupestingai nuvalyti, ypac jo pavirsiy. Dél neSvarumy, netinkamo valymo
ir susidéveéjimo apsauga gali biti nebeuztikrinama!

Zenklinimas

]01/0000 = ménuo / pagaminimo metai

uvex = gamintojas

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = bandymo standartas

PE/PC = medziaga

52-61 cm = galvos plotis

440V = elektros izoliacija (,thermo boss*)
+150°C _ labai auksta temperatira (,thermo boss*)
-20°C = labai Zema temperatiira (,super boss")
CE = CE Zenklas

Leidimas

Produktas atitinka darnujj standarta EN397:2012+A1:2012, o iki 2018-
04-20, taikant vieneriy mety pereinamajj laikotarpj, taip pat ir direktyvg
89/686/EEB. Nuo Sio termino gaminiai atitinka reglamente 2016/425
nustatytus reikalavimus. Galiojancig teismy praktikq rasite atitikties
deklaracijoje.

Ja galima rasti ¢ia: www.uvex-safety.com/ce Sertifikavo *

Lietosana un glabasana

Glabajiet aizsargkiveri sausa vieta (istabas temperattra), sargajot no
tieSiem saules stariem. Aizsargkivere [lidz pirmajai lietoSanai var tikt gla-
bata lidz pat 4 gadus. No pirmas lietoSanas reizes iesakam lieto$anas
ilgumu 4 gadi. Pierakstiet pirmas lietoSanas datumu. Ja aizsargkivere ir
nosméréjusies vai kluvusi nefira, ta ripigi janotira saskana ar razotaja
ieteikumiem, Tpasu uzmanibu pievérsot virsmai. Smérgjumi, neatbilstosa
fiiSana un novecos$anas var izraisit aizsargajosas iedarbibas zudumu!
Apzimé&jumi

]01/0000 = ménesis/razosanas gads

uvex = razotajs

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = parbaudes standarts

PE/PC = materials

52-61 cm = galvas apkartmérs

440V = elektriska izolacija (thermo boss)
+150°C _ loti augstas temperatiras (thermo boss)
-20°C = |oti zemas temperatiras (super boss)
CE = CE Zime

Sertifikats

Produkts atbilst saskanotajam standartam EN397:2012+A1:2012 un

lidz 20.04.2018. Direkfivai 89/686/EEK ar viena gada parejas periodu.
Ne vélak ka par $o datumu produkti atbilst Regulas 2016/425 prasibam.
Piemeérojamie tiesibu akti minéti atbilstibas deklaracija, kuru skatiet:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce Sertificéts no *



RO Instructiuni de utilizare

uvex super boss si uvex thermo boss

Utilizare

Casca protejeaza purtatorul impotriva ranirilor la nivelul capului cauzate
de obiecte care cad sau se balanseaza. Casca trebuie sa fie adecvata
pentru utilizare.

Accesorii

la: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Va rugam sa tineti cont de faptul ca accesoriile pentru castile electricie-
nilor nu trebuie sa contina piese metalice.

Transport

n ambalajul original.

Ajustare

Ajustati interiorul castii dimensiunii capului dumneavoastra, inchiderea
rapida se blocheaza automat. Pentru deschidere/reglare, apasati
paralel cele doud bride ale capatului din stanga cu ajutorul degetului
mare si celui aratator. Acum, capétul din dreapta poate fi deplasat.

Pe ambele parti ale benzii de fixare pe cap se gasesc prinderi pentru
fixarea curelelor pentru barbie.

Curatare

Piesele din plastic pot fi curatate cu apa si detergenti uzuali disponibili
n comert. Casca poate fi dezinfectata cu dezinfectanti uzuali disponibili
n comert. Casca nu trebuie curatata cu solventi neaprobati.
intretinere

Controlati casca in mod regulat cu privire la deteriorari si verificati im-
binarea interiorului cu carcasa exterioara a castii. In urma unor lovituri
sau impacturi, precum si in caz de deteriorari, inlocuiti casca. Casca
poate fi modificatd numai cu mijloace aprobate de catre producator.
Utilizare/depozitare

Depozitati casca intr-un loc uscat (la temperatura camerei) si ferit de

BG MHcTpykuun 3a ynotpeba 3a
uvex super boss n uvex thermo boss

MpunoxeHune

KackaTta npegnassa Hocelms OT HapaHsABaHWsS Ha rna.ata, Npuyn-
HeHV OT NaaaLLm unu nioneetm ce npeaveTn. Kackata Tpsioea aa ce
M13non3Ba 3a CbOTBETHUTE NOAXOAALLM CUTYaLnn.

Akcecoapu

BwxTe no-gony: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/
Wwmaiite npeasua, Ye B akcecoapuTe 3a Kacku 3a eNeKTPOTEXHULMN He
TPHSBG Aa nma mMeTarnHu enemMeHTu.

[a ce TpaHcnopTupa

B OpurnHanHarta onakoBka.

Perynupane

Harnacete BbTpeluHaTa 4acT no rnasata cu. PyHkuusTa 3a Gbp30
ocBoboxaaBaHe ce 3adelicTBa aBToMaTUYHo. 3a oTBapsiHe/perynu-
paHe XBaHeTe fieHTUTe BNABO C nanew 1 nokasarneu, 4okaTto ctaHat
ycnopeanu. Cera gsicHata cTpaHa Moxe Aa ce ABwxu. B aBata kpast
Ha rneHTaTa 3a rnaea 1ma Kykv 3a NpukpensiHe Ha noabpaaHuK.
MouuncreaHe

MnactmacosuTe YacTn morat Aa ce no4yucTeart ¢ Boaa u 0BMKHO-

BeH noyucTealy npenapat. Kackata Moxe Aa ce Ae3nHdekumpa ¢
nHOycTpuanHu npenapatu. Kackara He TpsibBa fa ce nounctsa ¢
Heof06peH Npenapatu.

Mopapbxka

PefioBHO NpoBepsiBaiiTe kackaTa 3a nospeau 1 U3npobBaiiTe CBbP3-
BaHETO MeX/y BbTPELUHUTE enemMeHTn 1 YepynkaTa. Cneq yaap unu
noBpefa kackarta TpsibBa fja ce cMeHu. KackaTta Moxe aa ce Moaudu-
uvpa unv aganTupa camo ¢ NpoayKTW, ofoBpeHn OT NPOM3BOAUTENS.
WU3non3BaHe/cbxpaHsiBaHe

CbXxpaHsiBaiiTe kackaTta Ha Cyxo MsicTo 6e3 cnbHuYeBa cBeTnmHa. Kac-

SK Navod na pouzitie prilby
uvex super boss a uvex thermo boss

Uéel pouzitia

Prilba chrani pouzivatela pred poraneniami hlavy sposobenymi
padajucimi alebo nestabilnymi predmetmi. Prilba musi byt vhodna na
konkrétny ucel pouzitia.

Prislusenstvo

najdete na adrese: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/
Upozorfiujeme, zZe prisluSenstvo k elektroizolaénym prilbam nesmie
obsahovat’ kovové diely.

Prepravujte

v originalnom baleni.

Uprava nastavenia

Nastavenie upeviiovaciho popruhu upravte podia velkosti svojej hlavy,
rychloupinac sa zaisti automaticky. Ak chcete rozopnut' viazanie alebo
upravit' dizku, stlacte k sebe dva vystupky na lavom koni tak, aby

sa nachadzali v paralelnej polohe. Nasledne mézete posuvat pravy
koniec. Na oboch stranach nahlavnej pasky sa nachadzaju upnutia na
upevnenie popruhov pod bradu.

Cistenie

Plastové diely mozno &istit' vodou a beznymi komeréne dostupnymi
cistiacimi prostriedkami. Na dezinfekciu prilby mozno pouzit’ bezné ko-
mercne dostupné dezinfekéné prostriedky. Na Cistenie prilby sa nesmu
pouzivat’ neschvalené rozpustadla.

Udrzba

Pravidelne kontrolujte, ¢i prilba nevykazuje znamky poskodenia a ¢i je
upeviiovaci popruh dobre spojeny so Skrupinou prilby. Ak dojde k vy-
staveniu prilby narazu alebo Uderu, pripadne k jej poskodeniu, prilbu
vymerite. Na vykonavanie Uprav a zmien na prilbe sa smu pouzivat' iba
prostriedky, ktoré schvalil vyrobca.

Sl Navodila za uporabo

uvex super boss in uvex thermo boss

Uporaba

Celada $citi osebo, ki jo nosi, pred poskodbami glave zaradi padca ali
nihanja visecih predmetov. Celada mora biti primerna za uporabo.
Dodatke

najdete pod: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/
Upostevaijte, da v dodatkih za ¢elade za elektriarje ne sme biti
kovinskih delov.

Prevazanje

je dovoljeno le v originalni embalazi.

Prilagodite

notranjost ¢elade velikosti vade glave; hitri zaklep se samodejno
zaskoci. Za odpiranje/nastavitev s palcem in kazalcem hkrati stisnite
obe stojini na levem koncu. Zdaj lahko desni konec premikate. Na vsaki
strani traku za glavo je tocka za pritrditev traku za brado.

Ciséenje

Plastiéne dele je dovoljeno Cistiti z vodo in obi¢ajnimi istilnimi sredstvi.
Celado lahko tudi dezinficirate z obi¢ajnimi dezinfekcijskimi sredstvi.
Celade ne distite s topili, ki niso odobrena za uporabo.

Vzdrzevanje

Redno preverjajte ¢elado glede poskodb in pravilne pritrditve notra-
njega vlozka na zunanjo lupino &elade. Ce je bila delada izpostavije-
na moc¢nim silam ali udarcem oz. je po$kodovana, jo zamenjajte.
Celado je dovoljeno spreminjati le z uporabo sredstev, ki jih je odobril
proizvajalec.

Uporaba/skladi$cenje

Celado shranjujte na suhem mestu (pri sobni temperaturi), zagiteno
pred sonéno svetlobo. Pred prvo uporabo je dovoljeno éelado

CZ Navod k pouziti pfilby
uvex super boss a uvex thermo boss

Pouziti

Prilba chrani uzivatele pred poranénim hlavy padajicimi nebo nestabil-
nimi pfedméty. Pfilba musi byt vhodna pro konkrétni ucel pouziti.
Prislusenstvi

najdete na adrese: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/
Upozoriiujeme, zZe prisluSenstvi k elektricky izolujicim pfilbam nesmi
obsahovat zadné kovové dily.

Prepravujte

v originalnim obalu.

Prizpusobeni

Vnitini vybava upravte podle velikosti své hlavy, rychloupinaci uzavér
se zajisti automaticky. Chcete-li vazani rozepnout nebo upravit délku,
stisknéte k sobé dva vystupky na levém konci tak, aby se nachazely

v paralelni poloze. Poté Ize posouvat pravy konec. Na obou stranach
nahlavniho pasu se nachazeji upinky k upevnéni podbradnich pasku.
Cisténi

Plastové dily Ize cistit vodou a béznymi komeréné dostupnymi Cisticimi
prostredky. Prilbu Ize dezinfikovat béznymi komeréné dostupnymi
dezinfekénimi prostredky. Prilba se nesmi Cistit neschvalenymi
rozpoustédly.

Udrzba

Pravidelné kontrolujte, zda pfilba nevykazuje znamky poskozen a zda
je vnitini vybava pevné spojeny se skofepinou prilby. Pokud dojde k vy-
staveni pfilby narazu nebo tderu, pfipadné k jejimu poskozeni, prilbu
vymérte. Pfilba se smi upravovat a ménit pouze pomoci prostredkd
schvélenych vyrobcem.

Pouziti/skladovani

PL Instrukcja uzytkowania produktéw

uvex super boss oraz uvex thermo boss

Zastosowanie

Kask chroni uzytkownika przed obrazeniami gtowy spowodowanymi
uderzeniem przez spadajace lub wiszace przedmioty. Kask musi by¢
odpowiedni do zastosowania.

Akcesoria patrz: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/
Nalezy zwréci¢ uwage na to, ze akcesoria przeznaczone do kaskéow
dla elektrykéw nie moga zawiera¢ czesci metalowych.

Transport

w oryginalnym opakowaniu.

Dobranie rozmiaru

Nalezy dopasowac wiezbe wewnetrzng do rozmiaru glowy uzytkowni-
ka; zatrzask blokuje sig¢ automatycznie. W celu otwarcia kasku / zmiany
rozmiaru nalezy jednoczesnie wcisng¢ palcem wskazujacym i kciukiem
oba elementy zwalniajace zatrzask przy lewym koncu. Mozna teraz
przesuna¢ prawy koniec. Po obu stronach opaski znajdujg sie adaptery
do mocowania paskéw podbrédkowych.

Czyszczenie

Czesci z tworzywa sztucznego mozna czysci¢ wodg i dostepnymi

w handlu $rodkami czyszczacymi. Kask mozna dezynfekowac
dostepnymi w handlu $rodkami dezynfekcyjnymi. Czyszczenie kasku
niedopuszczonymi rozpuszczalnikami jest zabronione.

Konserwacja

Nalezy regularnie sprawdza¢ kask pod katem wystepowania uszko-
dzen i kontrolowac potaczenie wigzby wewnetrznej ze skorupg kasku.
Kask nalezy wymieni¢ po uderzeniu oraz w przypadku uszkodzen.
Kask mozna modyfikowac¢ i zmienia¢ tylko przy uzyciu $rodkéw
dopuszczonych przez producenta.

Uzytkowanie/przechowywanie

Kask nalezy przechowywac w temperaturze pokojowej w miejscu

razele soarelui. Casca poate fi depozitata timp de pana la 4 ani inainte
de prima folosire. Recomandam o durata de utilizare de 4 ani incepand
de la prima folosire. Data primei utilizari ar trebui notata. In cazul in
care casca este murdara sau prezinta impuritati, aceasta trebuie
curatata cu grija, in special la suprafata, conform recomandarii produ-
catorului. Impuritatile, curatarea necorespunzatoare si imbatranirea pot
duce la pierderea efectului de protectie!

Marcaj

~]01/0000 = luna/anul productiei

uvex = producator

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = standard de testare

PE/PC = material

52-61 cm = dimensiunea capului

440V = izolare electrica (thermo boss)

+150°C _ temperaturi foarte ridicate (thermo boss)
-20°C = temperaturi foarte scazute (super boss)
CE = marcaj CE

Autorizare

Produsul indeplineste prevederile standardului armonizat
EN397:2012+A1:2012 si corespunde pana la data de 20.04.2018
Directivei 89/686/CEE cu o perioada de tranzitie de un an. Cel tarziu
din acest moment produsele indeplinesc cerintele Directivei 2016/425.
Prevederile legislative relevante pot fi regasite in declaratia de confor-
mitate, disponibila la adresa:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certificat de *

KaTa MOXe fla Ce CbXpaHsiBa 4o 4 roAvHu, Npeay a ce n3nonasa 3a
MbPBY MbT. MPENOPBLUUTENHUAT CPOK Ha eKCoaTaUus Cres MbpBOTO
usnonssaxe e 4 roguHu. OT6enexeTe gataTa, Ha KOSTO € U3nonssaHa
3a MbpBM MbT. AKO KackaTa e 3aljanaHa unv MpbcHa, Tpsitsa fa ce
NOYUCTV BHUMATENHO, KaTo ce 06pbLUA CeLManHo BHUMaHNe Ha
NOBBLPXHOCTTA, B CbOTBETCTBUE C MPENOPBLKUTE Ha MPOU3BOAUTENS.
3aLansaHeTo, HeNpPaBUTHOTO NOYMCTBAHE U CTapeeHeTo MoraT fa
foBefar Ao 3aryba Ha 3almUTHUTE yHKLMK.

Etuker

@01/0000 = MeceL/roauHa Ha Npou3BoACTBO

uvex = npowussoauTen

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = cTaHaapT 3a U3nuTBaHe

PE/PC = maTepuan

52-61 cm = obukorka Ha rnasarta

440V = enekTpuyecka nsonauys (thermo boss)
+150°C — MHOrO BUCOKV Temnepatypu (thermo boss)
-20°C = MHOFO HUCKM TemnepaTtypu (super boss)
CE = mapkuposka CE

CepTtudmkaumsa

MpoayKTLT OTroBaps Ha U3NCKBaHWSATA Ha XapMOHU3NPaHWs CTaHaapT
EN397:2012+A1:2012 n go 20.04.2018 r. cboTBETCTBA Ha [lMpekTvBa
89/686/EMO ¢ npexofeH nepuog oT eaHa roguHa. Haii-kbcHo oT

TO3 MOMEHT HaTaTbK NPOAYKTUTE OTrOBapAT Ha U3NCKBaHUATA Ha
PernameHT 2016/425. CboTBeTHaTa cbaebHa npakTuka MoxeTe fa
HamepuTe Ha afpec:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce CepTuduumpaHo ot *

Pouzitie/skladovanie

Prilbu skladujte na suchom mieste (pri izbovej teplote) bez pristupu sl-
necénych lucov. Prilbu mozno pred prvym pouzitim skladovat' maximal-
ne 4 roky. Odporti¢ame dodrzat' maximalnu Zivotnost' 4 roky od prvého
pouzitia. Datum prvého pouZzitia si treba poznacit. Ked je prilba $pinava
alebo doslo k jej znedisteniu, prilbu a predovsetkym jej povrch treba
dékladne ogistit' podia odporuéani od vyrobcu. Znedistenia, neodborné
Cistenie a starnutie mézu viest' k strate ochranného ucinku!

Oznacenie

~1]01/0000 = mesiac/rok vyroby

uvex = vyrobca

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = skuSobna norma

PE/PC = material

52-61 cm = obvod hlavy

440V = elektricka izolacia (thermo boss)
+150°C _ velmi vysoké teploty (thermo boss)
-20°C = velmi nizke teploty (super boss)
CE = oznacenie CE

Povolenie

Vyrobok spifia poziadavky harmonizovanej normy

EN 397:2012+A1:2012 a do 20. 04. 2018 zodpoveda smernici 89/686/
EHS s prechodnou dobou jedného roka. Najneskér od tohto datumu
budu vyrobky spifiat’ poZiadavky nariadenia 2016/425. Platnu judikatd-
ru najdete vo vyhlaseni o zhode, ktoré je k dispozicii na stranke:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certifikujdci organ: *

skladis¢iti do najvec 4 leta. Po prvi uporabi je priporogeni rok uporabe
elade 4 leta. ZabeleZite datuma zadetka uporabe &elade. Ce je celada
umazana ali so se v njej nabrale necistoce, jo morate skrbno odistiti

po napotkih proizvajalca, predvsem zunanje povrsine ¢elade. Zaradi
nedisto¢, nepravilnega ¢is€enja in staranja materiala se lahko zas¢itna
funkcija Celade zmanjsal

Oznaka
~]01/0000 = mesecleto proizvodnje
uvex = proizvajalec

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = preskusni standard

PE/PC = material

52-61 cm = obseg glave

440V = elektri¢na izolacija (thermo boss)
+150°C — zelo visoke temperature (thermo boss)
_20°C (zsellj;)) g:zg:szmperature

CE = oznaka CE

Dovoljenje

Izdelek ustreza harmoniziranemu standardu EN397:2012 in A1:2012
ter do 20. 4. 2018 direktivi 89/686/EGS s prehodnim obdobjem enega
leta. Najpozneje od tega trenutka izdelki izpolnjujejo zahteve uredbe
2016/425. Podatke o veljavni sodni praksi najdete v izjavi o skladnosti,
ki je dostopna na povezavi:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certifikat *

Prilbu skladujte v suchu (pfi pokojové teploté) a na misté bez pristupu
slunecniho zafeni. Pfed prvnim pouzitim je mozné piilbu skladovat
maximalné 4 roky. Doporucujeme dobu pouzivani 4 roky od prvniho
pouziti. Datum prvniho pouZziti je tfeba zaznamenat. Kdyz je prilba $pi-
nava nebo znecisténa, prilbu a predevsim jeji povrch je nutné peclivé
vycistit podle doporuceni vyrobce. Znecisténi, neodborné cisténi a
starnuti mohou vést ke ztraté ochranné funkce.

Oznaceni

&01/0000 = mésic/rok vyroby

uvex = vyrobce

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = zkusSebni norma

PE/PC = material

52-61 cm = velikost obvodu hlavy

440V = elektricka izolace (thermo boss)
+150°C — velmi vysoké teploty (thermo boss)
-20°C = velmi nizké teploty (super boss)
CE = oznaceni CE

Schvaleni

Vyrobek spliiuje pozadavky harmonizované normy
EN397:2012+A1:2012 a odpovida az do 20. 4. 2018 smérnici 89/686/
EHS s prechodnym obdobim jednoho roku. Nejpozdéji od této doby bu-
dou vyrobky splfiovat pozadavky nafizeni 2016/425. Platnou judikaturu
najdete v prohlaseni o shodé, které naleznete na strance:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certifikujici organ: *

suchym i nienarazonym na dziatanie promieniowania stonecznego.
Okres przechowywania przed pierwszym uzyciem wynosi maks. 4

lata. Zalecany okres uzytkowania wynosi 4 lata od pierwszego uzycia.
Nalezy zanotowac date pierwszego uzycia. Jesli produkt zostat
zabrudzony lub ulegt zanieczyszczeniu, nalezy starannie wyczysci¢
kask, szczegolnie jego powierzchnig zewnetrzng zgodnie z zaleceniami
producenta. Zanieczyszczenia, nieprawidtowe czyszczenie i starzenie
moga prowadzi¢ do utraty wtasciwosci ochronnych kasku.

Oznaczenie

&01/0000 = miesigc / rok produkgji

uvex = producent

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = norma badawcza

PE/PC = materiat

52-61 cm = obwod glowy

440V = izolacja elektryczna (thermo boss)

+150°C — bardzo wysokie temperatury (thermo boss)
-20°C = bardzo niskie temperatury (super boss)

CE = oznaczenie CE

Homologacja

Produkt spetnia wymogi zharmonizowanej normy EN
397:2012+A1:2012 i do 20.04.2018 r. odpowiada wymogom dyrektywy
89/686/EWG z okresem przejsciowym jednego roku. Najpozniej od
tego czasu produkty bedg spetnia¢ wymogi rozporzadzenia 2016/425.
Obowigzujgce orzecznictwo mozna znalez¢ w deklaracji zgodnosci,
ktéra jest dostepna pod adresem:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certyfikowano przez *

HU uvex super boss és uvex thermo boss
hasznalati atmutato
Alkalmazas:

a sisak megdvja visel6jét a lezuhano vagy lengd targyak okozta fejséri-
lésektdl. A sisaknak az alkalmazasnak megfelelének kell lennie.

A tartozékok

az alabbi honlapon taldlhatok: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/
safety-helmets/

Vegye figyelembe, hogy villanyszerelé véddsisakok nem tartalmazhat-
nak fém alkatrészeket.

Szallitas

eredeti csomagolasban.

Bedllitas:

igazitsa hozza a sisak belsé kialakitasat a fejméretéhez, a gyorszar
automatikusan a helyére pattan. Nyitashoz vagy a beallitds modositasa-
hoz a hiivelyk- és mutatéujjaval alulrél és fellilrél parhuzamosan nyomja
Ossze a gyorsszar bal oldali végén 1évé szarrdgzitét. A szar jobb oldali
végét ekkor el lehet csusztatni. Az llszij felerdsitésére a fejpant mindkét
oldalan talalhatok rogzitéhelyek.

Tisztitas:

a mUanyag részeket vizzel vagy kereskedelemben kaphaté mosészerrel
lehet tisztitani. A sisakot a kereskedelemben kaphato fertétlenitészerek-
kel lehet fertétleniteni. A sisakot tilos nem engedélyezett oldészerekkel
tisztitani.

Karbantartas:

rendszeresen ellendrizze a sisakon, hogy nincsenek-e rajta sériilések,
emellett vizsgalja meg a belsé szerkezet és a sisak héjszerkezete kozotti
kapcsolatot is. Utés vagy (itédés utan, valamint karosodasok esetén

a sisakot ki kell cserélni. A sisakot csak a gyarto altal engedélyezett
eszkozokkel lehet modositani és megvaltoztatni.

HR Upute za upotrebu kaciga
uvex super boss i uvex thermo boss

Primjena

Kaciga stiti korisnika od ozljeda glave uzrokovanih predmetima u padu i pred-
metima koji se njiSu. Kaciga mora biti prikladna za vrstu primjene.

Oprema

na: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Uzmite u obzir da dijelovi opreme kaciga za elektri¢are ne smiju sadrza-
vati metalne dijelove.

Transport

u originalnom pakiranju.

Prilagodba

Prilagodite unutarnju opremu veli¢ini vase glave. Brzi zatvara¢ automat-
ski se uglavljuje. Za otvaranje/podeSavanje potrebno je palcom i kazipr-
stom paralelno zajedno pritisnuti kopCe na lijevom kraju. Sada je moguce
pomaknuti desni kraj. Na objema stranama pokrivala za glavu nalaze se
prihvatni elementi za priévr§éivanje vrpce za vezanje ispod brade.
Ciséenje

Plasticni dijelovi mogu se ocistiti vodom ili uobi¢ajenim sredstvima za
pranje. Kaciga se moze dezinficirati uobicajenim sredstvima za dezinfek-
ciju. Kaciga se ne smije Cistiti nedopustenim otapalima.

Odrzavanje

Redovito kontrolirajte ima li na kacigi o$tecenja i provjerite spoj unutarnje
opreme i ljuske kacige. Nakon udara ili udaraca i u slu¢aju ostecenja, za-
mijenite kacigu. Kaciga se smije modificirati i mijenjati samo sredstvima
koja je odobrio proizvodac.

Upotrebal/skladistenje

Skladistite kacigu na suhom mjestu (sobna temperatura) na kojem

UA oci6HuK i3 BUKOpUCTAHHA
uvex super boss i uvex thermo boss

3acTocyBaHHA

Kacka 3axuLiae kopucTyBaya Bif TpaBM rofioBU, CNIPUYUHEHNX NaAiHHAM
4 KonMBanbHUMKM pyxamu npeameTie. Kacka mae 6yTv npuaaTtHoto ans
BUKOPUCTaHHSI.

Mpunapps

3a agpecoto: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/
Mam’sTaiiTe, WO Npunaaasa Ans Kacok enekTpuka He Mae MicTUTH
MeTaneBux AeTane.

TpaHcnopTyBaHHA

B OpUriHanNbHOMY ynakyBaHHi.

PerynioBaHHsA

Binperyntoiite BHyTPILLHE OCHALLIEHHS 32 PO3MIPOM rONOBW, LWBUAKOAIA-
Ha 3acTibka ikcyeTbest aBTomaTtnyHo. LLlo6 BigkpuTu/Bigperyniosatu
3acTibKy, BENUKUM i BKa3iBHUM NanbLsM1 CTUCHITL OBWABI NepeTUHKN
niBOro KiHLsA napanensHo ogHa Ao oAHol. Tenep npaBuii KiHelb MoXHa
nepecysaTi. 3 060x GoKiB Oronis’sa po3TalloBaHi TpUMavi Ans 3akpi-
nnexHs ninbopigHoro pemiHus.

OunLeHHsA

[nacTmacoBi YaCTMHW MOXHa OuMLLATV BOAOI 3 AOAABaHHAM nobyTo-
BOro 3acoby Ans ounLeHHst. [ins AesiHdeKLjii kacku MOXHa BUKOPUCTO-
ByBaTU 3BUYaiiHi 3acobu ans AesiHdexuii. 3ab6opoHeHo BUKOpUCTOBYBa-
TU ANS OYULLEHHS KACKN PO3UYMHHUKW, 5iKi He Bynu cxBaneHi BUPOGHWKOM.
TexHiuHe o6cnyroByBaHHA

PerynsipHo nepeBipsiiiTe Kacky Ha HasiBHICTb MOLUKOXKEHb i KOHTPOHOA-
T€e MILHICTb 3'eAHaHHSA BHYTPILLHLOrO OCHALLIEHHS! Ta Kapkaca Kacku.
Micns yaapiB 4 3iTkHEHb, @ TaKoX y pasi MOLUKOAKEHHS Kacka niansrae
3aMmiHi. 3MiHIOBaTM Ta MOAWMIKYBATU Kacky MOXHa N1LLIE 33 AOMOMOroi0
[03BONEHNX BUPOBHMKOM 3acobiB.

RS Uputstva za upotrebu $lemova
uvex super boss i uvex thermo boss

Primena

Slem &titi nosioca od povreda glave izazvanih predmetima koji padaju ili
se ljuljaju. Slem mora biti pogodan za primenu.

Oprema

na: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Imajte na umu da delovi opreme Slemova za elektri¢are ne smeju da
sadrze metalne delove.

Transport

u originalnoj ambalazi.

Prilagodavanje

Prilagodite unutrasnjost veli¢ini vase glave, brzi zatvara¢ ¢e se
automatski uglaviti. Da biste otvoriliinamestili §lem, palcem i kaziprstom
paralelno zajedno pritisnite obe kopce levog kraja. Desni kraj se sada
moze pomeriti. Na obe strane pokrivke za glavu se nalaze prihvati za
pri¢vrs¢ivanje trake za bradu.

Ciséenje

Plasti¢ni delovi se mogu ogistiti vodom i komercijalnim deterdzentima.
Slem se moze dezinfikovati sa komercijalno dostupnim sredstvima za
dezinfekciju. Slem se ne sme ¢istiti neodobrenim rastvaragima.
Odrzavanje

Redovno proveravajte §lem na oSteéenja i proverite spoj unutrasnjosti

i Skoljke Slema. Nakon sudara ili udara, kao i u slu¢aju ostecenja,
zamenite $lem. Slem sme da se modifikuje i menja samo sa sredstvima
odobrenim od strane proizvodaca.

Koriséenje/skladistenje

Cuvajte $lem na suvom mestu (sobna temperatura) na kom nije

IS Notkunarleidbeiningar fyrir
uvex super boss og uvex thermo boss

Notkun

Hjalmurinn ver notanda fyrir héfudaverkum af véldum hluta sem falla
nidur eda sveiflast til. Hjalmurinn verdur ad henta fyrir notkun hverju
sinni.

Aukabunadur

a: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Vinsamlegast athugid ad aukabunadur hjalma fyrir rafvirkja ma ekki
innihalda neina malmhluti.

Flutningur

i upprunalegum umbudum.

Adlogun

Laga skal innanverdan hjalminn ad héfudsteerd notanda. Hradleesingin
skordast sjalfkrafa. Til pess ad opnal/stilla skal prysta badum
plastbdndunum & vinstri endanum saman samsida med pumli og
visifingri. b4 er haegt ad feera haegri endann til. A badum hlidum
héfudbandsins eru festingar fyrir hokudlar.

brif

Hreinsa ma plasthluti med vatni og venjulegu hreinsiefni. Sétthreinsa ma
hjalminn med venjulegu sétthreinsiefni. Ekki ma hreinsa hjalminn med
dleyfilegum leysiefnum.

Vidhald

Athugid reglulega med skemmdir & hjalminum og gangid ur skugga um
ad bunadur innan i hjalminum sé tengdur vid ytra byrdi hans. Skipta skal
hjalminum ut ef hann verdur fyrir hoggi eda 68ru hnjaski. Ekki méa breyta
hjalminum med 68rum heetti en framleidandi leyfir sérstaklega.
Notkun/geymsla

Geyma skal hjalminn & purrum stad (vid herbergishita) par sem sél

RU WUHcTpykuus no akcnnyartauuu
uvex super boss u uvex thermo boss

MpumeHeHne

Kacka npu3BaHa 3alWnTUTbL NoNb3oBaTesnsa OT TpaBM rofoBbl BCreacTene
nageHnsa unu packadnBaHna NnpeaMmeToB. Kacka AO/MKHa COOTBETCTBO-
BaTtb Lenv NnpuMeHeHus.

MpuHapnexHocTn

Ha caiiTe:

www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Yutute, 4TO NPUHAANENKHOCTU AN KACOK ANEKTPUKOB HE JOMKHbI coaep-
XKaTb MeTanm4yecknx ueTaneVl.

TpaHcnopTUpoBKa

OCYLLIECTBNAETCH B OPUrMHANBbHON YNaKkoBKe.

Mocanka

MoaroHUTe BHYTPEHHHOK 06UBKY NoA 06bEM roNoBbl, 1 GbICTPoAei-
CTBYIOLLMIA 3aTBOP 3aLLENKHEeTCst aBToMaTU4eckn. [ns oTKpbITUS nn
perynupoBku 3aTBOpa napaniesnibHO HaXMUTe Ha 06e NepemMblHKkn Ha
NEBOM KOHLie GOMbLUMM U yKasaTerbHbIM nanbLem. Tenepb MOXHO ne-
peaBvHYTb Npasblii KoHel,. C 060MX KOHLIOB HECYLLEN NEHTbLI HAXOAATCS
KpenneHus Ans noaGopofo4HOro peMeLLka.

Yucrtka

[MnactmaccoBble Aetany MOXXHO YUCTUTE C MOMOLLLIO BOAbI U 0BbIYHbIX
MOLLMX cpeacTB. Kacky Ae3MHMULMPYIOT BbITOBBIMY AE3MHMULIMPYHO-
LMK cpeacTBamu. 3anpeLLaeTcs O4MLLaTh Kacky He paspeLLeHHbIMY B
[@HHOM CIy4ae pacTBOPUTENAMMU.

TexHuuyeckoe o6cnyxmBaHue

PerynsipHo npoBepsifiTe Kacky Ha Hanuyme NoBpexaeHU N KOHTPOn-
pyiiTe coefiMHeHVe BHYTPEHHel 06VBKY C Kapkacom. MNocne yaapos
WU NPU HaNU4Mm NOBPEXAEHNIA 3aMeHUTe Kacky. B KOHCTPYKLMIO Kackn
MOXHO BHOCUTb N3MEHEHWS TOSBbKO C MOMOLLbIO pa3peLleHHbIX MPpon3BOo-
AuUTEenemM Cpe/cTs.

Wcnonb3oBaHue n xpaHeHune

XpaHuTe Kacky B CyXOM 1 3aLLULLEHHOM OT NPSIMbIX COMHEYHbIX Ny4ei

Hasznalat/tarolas:

a sisakot szaraz helyen (szobahémérsékleten) és a napsugarzastol
védve kell tarolni. Az els6 hasznalat elétt a sisakot legfeljebb 4 évig lehet
tarolni. Az els6 hasznalatot kovetéen 4 év hasznalati idétartamot javas-
lunk. Ez els6 hasznalat idépontjat fel kell jegyezni. Ha a sisak piszkos
vagy szennyezett, akkor a gyarté eldirasainak megfeleléen gondosan
meg kell tisztitani, kiiléndsen a fellletét. A szennyezdédés, a szakszerdit-
len tisztitas és az eléregedés a véddhatas csokkenéséhez vezethet!
Jelolés

]01/0000 = gyartasi hénap/év

uvex = gyartod

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = vizsgalati szabvany

PE/PC = anyag

52-61 cm = fejszélesség

440V = elektromos szigetelés (thermo boss)

+150°C — nagyon magas hémérsékletek (thermo boss)
-20°C = nagyon alacsony hémérsékletek (super boss)
CE = CE-jelolés

Engedély:

a termék megfelel az EN 397:2012+A1:2012 harmonizalt szabvany el6-
irasainak, és egy év atmeneti idével 2018. 04. 20-ig megfelel a 89/686/
EGK iranyelvnek. Legkésébb ettdl az iddponttdl kezdédden a termékek
teljesitik a 2016/425 rendelet kdvetelményeit. Az illetékes joghatésagot a
megfeleléségi nyilatkozatban talalja, amelyet a kovetkezé lapon érhet el:
uvex-safety.com/ce Tanusitotta *

nema utjecaja suncevog zracenja. Kaciga se prije prve upotrebe moze
skladistiti 4 godine. Preporucujemo da kacigu upotrebljavate 4 godine od
prve upotrebe. Potrebno je zabiljeziti datum prve upotrebe. Ako je kaciga
prijava ili oneciséena, potrebno ju je, osobito na povrsini, pazljivo ocistiti
prema preporuci proizvodaca. Prljavstina, neprikladno CiS¢enje i starenje
mogu dovesti do gubitka zastitnog ucinka!

Oznacavanje

m]01/0000 = mjesec/godina proizvodnje

uvex = proizvodac

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = ispitna norma

PE/PC = materijal

52-61 cm = Sirina glave

440V = elektriéna izolacija (thermo boss)
+150°C _ vrlo visoke temperature (thermo boss)
-20°C = vrlo niske temperature (super boss)
CE =znak CE

Odobrenje

Proizvod udovoljava zahtjevima uskladene norme EN397:2012+A1:2012
te ¢e do 20.04.2018. odgovarati direktivi 89/686/EEZ s prijelaznim
razdobljem od godine dana. Najkasnije od tog trenutka proizvodi ¢e udo-
voljavati zahtjevima uredbe 2016/425. Vazece sudske prakse navedene
su u izjavi o sukladnosti koju mozete pronaci na:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Certificiralo tijelo *

BukopucTaHHA/36epiraHHsA

Kacky cnin 36epiratvi npu KiMHaTHI TemnepaTypi B CyxoMmy MicLyj,
3aXMLLEHOMY Bif MPSIMOro COHAYHOro NPOoMiHHS. Mepea nepLunm BuKo-
pUCTaHHAM Kacky MoxHa 36epirati npoTsrom 4 pokis. PekomenaoBaHuii
CTPOK KOPUCTYBAHHS NICMSi NEPLLOrO BUKOPUCTAHHS CTAHOBUTL 4 POKW.
[laTy nepLuoro BUKOpUCTaHHS cnif 3aHOTyBaTW. Y pasi 3abpyaHeHHs!
Kackw ii cnif peTesibHo 0YUCTUTH, 0COBNMBO NOBEPXHIO, BIAMNOBIAHO A0
pekomMeHaaLvi BUpo6Huka. 3abpy/AHEHHS, HeHanexHe OUYULLIEHHS YK
CTapiHHS Kacku MOXYTb NPU3BECTW A0 BTPATH 3aXUCHUX BNacTUBOCTEN.
MapkyBaHHs

@01/0000 = MiCsiLIb/PiK BUTOTOBIIEHHS

uvex = BUPOGHMK

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = craHaapT ANs BUKOHAHHS BUNPoOyBaHb
PE/PC = marepian

52-61 cm = 06’em ronosm

440V = enekTpuyHa isonsuis (thermo boss)
+150°C _ Ay>e BUCOKi TemnepaTypu (thermo boss)
-20°C = [y>Xe HU3bKi TeMnepaTtypu (super boss)
CE = 3Hak CE
Hossin

Bupi6 3a10BOMBHSAE BUMOTM rapMOHI30BaHOro CTaHaapTy
EN397:2012+A1:2012 i Bianosiaae ao 20.04.2018 poky [AupekTnsi
89/686/€EC i3 nepexiaHuM nepiogom oaunH pik. Makcumym nicns uiei
AaTn Bupobu MatoThb BignosigaTty Bumoram MoctaHoBu 2016/425. YnHHi
HOPMaTUBHI NOMNOXEHHS 3a3HaueHi B cepTudikaTi BiANOBIAHOCTI, SIK1it
MOXHa 3HalTV 3a afPecolo:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce OpraH cepTudikaui *

izlozen sunéevom zraéenju. Slem se moze uvati do 4 godine pre prve
upotrebe. Preporu¢ujemo vek upotrebe u trajanju od 4 godine od prve
upotrebe. Datum prve upotrebe treba da se zabelezi. Ako je Slem prljav
ili necist, treba ga pazljivo ocistiti, posebno povrsinu, prema preporuci
proizvodaca. Prljavstina, nepravilno ¢is¢enje i starenje mogu da dovedu
do gubitka zastitnog efektal

Oznacavanje

@01/0000 = mesec/godina proizvodnje

uvex = proizvodac

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = standard testiranja

PE/PC = materijal

52-61 cm = Sirina glave

440V = elektri¢na izolacija (thermo boss)
+150°C _ vrlo visoke temperature (thermo boss)
-20°C = vrlo niske temperature (super boss)
CE = CE znak

Dozvola

Proizvod je uskladen sa harmonizovanim standardom
EN397:2012+A1:2012 i odgovara Direktivi 89/686/EEZ do 20.04.2018.
godine sa prelaznim periodom od jedne godine. Najkasnije od tog
momenta proizvodi ¢e biti u skladu sa zahtevima Uredbe 2016/425.
Vazedu sudsku praksu mozete naci u Deklaraciji o usaglasenosti koja je
dostupna na:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Sertifikovan od strane *

skin ekki & hann. Geyma ma hjalminn i allt ad fjogur ar &8ur en hann er
tekinn i notkun. Meelt er med pvi ad hjalmurinn sé ekki notadur lengur en
i fiogur ar fra pvi hann er tekinn i notkun. Skra skal hvenzer hjalmurinn
er tekinn i notkun. Ef hjalmurinn er éhreinn eda hefur dhreinkast skal
hreinsa hann vandlega samkvaemt radleggingum framleidanda, einkum
yfirbord hans. Ohreinindi, 6videigandi prif og dldrun geta leitt til bess ad
hjalmurinn veiti ekki fullneegjandi vernd!

Merking

]01/0000 = manudur/framleidsluar

uvex = framleidandi
EN397:2012+A1:2012 = préfunarstadall

PE/PC = efni

52-61 cm = héfudmal

440 V = rafeinangrun (thermo boss)
+150°C — mjog hatt hitastig (thermo boss)
-20°C = mjog lagt hitastig (super boss)

CE = CE-merking

Vidurkenning

Varan samraemist samhaefda stadlinum EN397:2012+A1:2012

og samraemist til 20.04.2018 tilskipun 89/686/EBE med eins ars
adlégunartima. | sidasta lagi fra og med pessum tima munu vorurnar
uppfylla kréfur reglugerdar 2016/425/ESB. Upplysingar um gildandi
16ggjof er ad finna i samraemisyfirlysingu &:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Med vottun *

[ H [FOCT P EN 397/A1-2012
TP TC No. 019/2011

MecTe Npu KOMHaTHOV TemnepaTtype. Kacky MOXHO XpaHuTb [0 NepBoro
MCNonb30BaHWs He Bonee YeTbipex neT. Mbl pekoMeHZyeM UCMomnb3o-
BaTb Kacky He Gonee YeTblpex NeT nocrne nepeBoro HaaeeaHws. faty
NepBOro UCMONb30BaHWs CrieayeT 3anucatb. Ecrv kacka 3arpsisHeHa, ee
HeobXoAMMO TLLATENBHO OYUCTUTL, OCOBEHHO 0Gpallasi BHUMaHWe Ha
BEPXHIOK NMOBEPXHOCTb, B COOTBETCTBMM C PeKoMeHAauusaMm npounsso-
auTens. 3arpﬂ3Heva, HeHagnexawias o4ncTka n €CTEeCTBEHHbI U3HOC
MOTyT NPUBECTMN K NOTEPE 3aLLUUTHBLIX CBOWCTB!

MapkupoBka

@01/0000 = mMecsL/rof Npou3BoAcTBa

uvex = U3roToBUTENb

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = cTraHgapT Ha yCnoBUs UCTbITaHUIA

PE/PC = matepuan

52-61 cm = 06beM ronosb!

440 V = anekTpuyeckas usonsauus (thermo boss)

+150°C — OYeHb BbICOKas Temnepatypa
(thermo boss)

_20°C = o4eHb HW3Kas Temnepartypa
(super boss)

CE = 3Hak CE

Ponyck

W3penve cooTBeTCTBYET rapMOHWU3MPOBAHHOMY CTaHAAPTY
EN397:2012+A1:2012 n go 20.04.2018 moxeT cooTBETCTBOBATL ONpe-
nenexusm PernamenTta 89/686/EQC ¢ y4eToM nepexogHoro nepuoaa B
TeyeHwve ofHoro roga. Camoe nosaHee C 3TOro MOMEHTa BPEMEHM n3ae-
s COOTBETCTBYIOT TpeboBaHuam Monoxenus 2016/425. [eiicTaytoliee
3aKoHOAAaTEeNbCTBO yKasaHo B AeKnapauum COOTBETCTBUSA, KOTOPYO
MOXHO HaiiTh Ha caiTe:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce CepTucukar *
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ID Petunjuk penggunaan
uvex super boss dan uvex thermo boss

Penggunaan

Helm melindungi pengguna dari cedera kepala akibat benda yang
terjatuh atau berayun. Helm harus sesuai untuk penggunaan yang
dimaksudkan.

Aksesori

lihat: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Perlu diketahui bahwa aksesori untuk helm teknisi listrik tidak boleh
mengandung logam.

Pemindahan

dalam kemasan asli.

Penyesuaian

Sesuaikan bagian dalam helm dengan ukuran kepala Anda, pengait
akan terkunci secara otomatis. Untuk membuka/menyesuaikan, tekan
bilah di sisi kiri secara bersamaan antara ibu jari dan jari telunjuk hingga
posisinya paralel. Sisi kanan kini dapat digerakkan. Pengait tersedia
untuk memasang tali dagu pada kedua sisi ikat kepala.

Pembersihan

Komponen plastik dapat dibersihkan dengan air dan deterjen biasa.
Helm dapat dibersihkan dengan disinfektan biasa. Helm tidak boleh
dibersihkan dengan larutan yang tidak disetujui.

Pemeliharaan

Periksa helm secara berkala dari kerusakan dan uji sambungan antara
bagian dalam dan kerangka helm. Segera ganti jika helm mengalami
benturan, pukulan, atau kerusakan. Helm hanya boleh dimodifikasi dan
disesuaikan dengan produk yang disetujui oleh produsen.
Penggunaan/Penyimpanan

Simpan helm di tempat kering (pada suhu ruangan) dan jauh dari sinar

CN uvex super boss # uvex thermo boss
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VN Huwéng dan st dung
uvex super boss va uvex thermo boss

(ng dung

M bao hiém béo vé ngudi deo khdi chén thuong dau do cac vét roi
xuéng ho&c lo Ittng. M bao hiém phai thich hop véi ting dung.

Phu kién

xem tai: www.uvex-safety.com/en/products/safety-helmets/

Vui long Iuu v réng cac phu kién ctia mi bao hiém cho thg dién khong
dugc chiia cac bd phan béng kim loai.

Van chuyén

trong bao bi nguyén géc.

Piéu chinh

Hay diéu chinh phan 16t bén trong theo kich thudc dau ctia ban, khoa
nha nhanh sé tu dong khdp vao. D& md/diéu chinh bang ngon céi va
ngdn trd clia ban, hay nhan ca hai quai diéu chinh clia nédc bén trai cung
mét ltc.

Gid c6 thé di chuyén dau cudi bén phai. Trén ca hai méat clia bang deo
dau c6 phan cé dinh quai deo cam.

Vé sinh

Céc bd phan béng nhua cé thé dudc vé sinh bang nudc va cac chat tdy
rlta c6 ban trén thi trudng. C6 thé khir tring mi bao hiém bang cac chét
khir triing thuwong mai. Khdng dugc vé sinh mi bado hiém bang cac dung
moi khong hop 1€.

Bao dwdng

Hay thudng xuyén kiém tra mi bao hiém dé nhéan biét cac hu hong va
kiém tra lién két clia phan 16t bén trong va vé mi. Hay thay mi béo hiém
sau khi cd va cham manh ciling nhu khi c6 hu héng. Chi dugc phép
chinh stra va thay d&i mil bao hiém béng cac phuong tién do nha san
xuét cung cap.

MY Arahan penggunaan
uvex super boss dan uvex thermo boss

Penggunaan

Topi keledar melindungi pemakai daripada kecederaan di kepala
disebabkan oleh objek yang jatuh atau berayun. Topi keledar haruslah
sesuai dengan tujuan penggunaannya.

Aksesori

bawah: www.uvex-safety.com/de/produkte/schutzhelme/

Sila ambil perhatian, bahawa aksesori untuk topi keledar juruelektrik
tidak boleh mengandungi bahagian logam.

Pengangkutan

dalam bungkusan asli.

Pelarasan

sesuaikan bahagian dalam topi keledar dengan saiz kepala anda,
kancing segera akan mengunci secara automatik. Untuk membuka/
melaras, picit kedua-dua belah butang pelepas pada hujung sebelah kiri
dengan ibu jari dan jari telunjuk. Sekarang hujung sebelah kanan boleh
digerakkan. Pada kedua-dua belah sisi jalur kepala, terdapat ruang
untuk memasang tali pemaut dagu.

Pembersihan

Bahagian plastik boleh dibersihkan dengan air dan bahan pencuci
yang lazim digunakan. Topi keledar boleh disinfeksi menggunakan
disinfektan yang lazim digunakan. Topi keledar tidak boleh dibersihkan
menggunakan pelarut yang tidak dibenarkan.

Penjagaan

Awasi topi keledar anda selalu untuk sebarang kerosakan dan periksa
sambungan antara bahagian dalam dan kulit topi keledar. Selepas
hentakan atau hentaman dan juga kerosakan, topi keledar hendaklah
ditukar. Topi keledar hanya boleh diubah suai dengan bahan-bahan
yang benarkan oleh pengilang.

Penggunaan/Penyimpanan
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matahari langsung. Helm dapat disimpan selama maksimal 4 tahun
sebelum penggunaan pertama. Setelah digunakan untuk pertama
kalinya, masa pakai yang kami sarankan adalah 4 tahun. Tanggal
penggunaan pertama harus dicatat. Jika helm kotor atau terkontaminasi,
bersihkan dengan hati-hati, khususnya bagian permukaan sesuai saran
produsen. Kotoran, pembersihan yang tidak tepat, dan penggunaan
dalam waktu lama dapat mengakibatkan hilangnya efek perlindungan!
Pelabelan

~]01/0000 = bulan/tahun produksi
uvex = produsen
EN397:2012+A1:2012 = standar pengujian

PE/PC = bahan

52-61 cm = lebar kepala

440V = isolasi listrik (thermo boss)

+150°C — suhu sangat tinggi (thermo boss)
-20°C = suhu sangat rendah (super boss)
CE = Tanda CE

Otorisasi

Produk ini mematuhi standar harmonisasi EN397:2012+A1:2012 dan
mematuhi Petunjuk 89/686/EEC hingga 20 April 2018 dengan periode
transisi selama satu tahun. Sejak tanggal tersebut, produk akan
mematuhi persyaratan Peraturan 2016/425. Undang-undang yang
berlaku dapat ditemukan pada Pernyataan Kesesuaian yang tersedia di:
www.uvex-safety.com/ce Disertifikasi oleh *
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EN397:2012+A1:2012 = BFRAE

PE/PC = M

52-61 cm =3%R

440V = 4545 (thermo boss)
+150°C _ FFEEHBE (thermo boss)
-20°C = JERRHBEE (super boss)
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St dung/bao quan

B&o quan mii bao hiém & noi khd rao (nhiét dé phong) khéng cé anh
nang mét troi. C6 thé cét tri md bao hiém dén 4 nam trudc khi st dung
lan dau tién. T Ian st dung dau tién, ching téi khuyén nghi thoi han
st dung 1a 4 nam. Nén ghi lai ngay dau tién st dung. Mi bao hiém ban
hoéc bi nhiém ban can dugc lau chui cdn than, dac biét 1a bé mat, theo
khuyén nghj clia nha san xuét. Cac vét ban, vé sinh khong ding cach
va oxi hoa cé thé dan dén mat hiéu qua bao vé!

Nhan hiéu

~]01/0000 = thang/nam san xuét

uvex = nha san xuét
EN397:2012+A1:2012 = tiéu chuén kiém tra

PE/PC = nguyén liéu

52-61cm = kich ¢ dau

440V = cach dién (thermo boss)
+150°C _ nhiét dd rat cao (thermo boss)
—20°C = nhiét do rat thap (super boss)
CE = nhan hiéu CE

Giay phép

San ph&m dap Ung tiéu chuén hai hoa EN397:2012+A1:2012 va tuan
thii Chi thi 89/686/EEC cho dén ngay 20.04.2018 véi thdi han chuyén
ti€p la mot nam. Cham nhat Ia tir thai diém nay, cac san phdm phai dap
ing cac yéu cau clia quy dinh 2016/425. Ban co thé tham khao luat co
hiéu luc trén tuyén bd vé tinh tuén tha tai lién két:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Chiing nhan bdi *

Topi keledar haruslah disimpan dalam keadaan kering (suhu bilik)
dan tanpa sinaran matahari. Topi keledar boleh di simpan sehingga
4 tahun sebelum penggunaan pertama. Kami mengesyorkan tempoh
penggunaan selama 4 tahun dari tarikh penggunaan pertama. Tarikh
penggunaan pertama haruslah dicatatkan. Jika topi keledar kotor
atau tidak dibersihkan, ia hendaklah dibersihkan secara berhati-hati,
terutama pada permukaannya, mengikut syor pengilang. Kotoran,
pembersihan secara tidak betul dan penuaan boleh menyebabkan
hilang kesan perlindungannya!

Penandaan

@01/0000 = bulan/tahun pengeluaran

uvex = pengilang

EN397:2012+A1:2012 = piawai ujian

PE/PC = bahan

52-61cm = lebar kepala

440V = penebatan elektrik (thermo boss)
+150°C - suhu sangat tinggi (thermo boss)
-20°C = suhu sangat rendah (super boss)
CE = Label CE

Kelulusan

Produk ini memenuhi piawai terharmoni EN397:2012+A1:2012
mengikut garis panduan 89/686/EWG sehingga tarikh 20.04.2018,
dengan tempoh peralihan selama satu tahun. Bermula selewat-
lewatnya sekarang, produk ini memenuhi keperluan peraturan
2016/425. Perundangan yang sah untuknya boleh anda jumpai pada
pengisytiharan pengakuran, ini boleh dijumpai bawah:

www.uvex-safety.com/ce Diperakui oleh *



